FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RE

06-05-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

3-13-01 101740	0243
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: METACODE TECHNOLOGIES FKA DATAFUSION INC.
3003 Tasman Dr. HA155 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
B. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 139 Townsend St., Ste 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: ZIP: San Francisco, CA 94107
☑ Other _ Release	
Execution Date: 8/1/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 6072747;76072739;75796951;75920679;75668586;75614185; 75599544;75595837;75520620;75405403;75680276;75383482; 75341391;75341390;75182558;75167510;75054459.	B. Trademark No.(s)
	tached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark involved: 17
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
nternal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): PAID (see attached) Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 665 E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information. A	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Date 5/21/0
Internal of Person Signing	nature
Total number of pages c	omprising cover sheet: 7
OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/94)	

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIES NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
		76072747 76072739 75796951 75920679 75668586 75614185 75599544 75595837 75520620 75405403 75680276 75383482 75341391 75341390 75182558 75167510 75054459		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0389



02-23-2001



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 ECORDATI 1-31-92 PA.L...101619188

	onveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Dr. HG150 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054		> (1)	Name: Metacode Technologies FKA Datafusion, Inc
	n Dr. HG150	d.01	Internal Address:
Santa Clara	, Ca. 95054		
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? ∐Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of	conveyance:		Street Address: 139 Townsend St. Ste. 100
Assignme			officer Address: 100 Townsend St. Ste. 100
Security A	greement	ime	City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94107
_			
Other _ F	Release		
			<u></u>
Execution D	ate: 01/25/01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4 4 2 10 0			
	n number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a r	new application, the	execution date of the application is:
Δ Patent An	plication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	6072739—75796951—75920679—	-75668586	
	5599544—75595837—75520620—		
75054458—7	4734663-74612245-74312244-	-75918591	
75918313—7	5918310-75884072-75680280-	-75680276	
753834827	5341391-75341390-75182558-	-75167510	
75054459			Land Table
	Ac	ditional numbers att	tached? Yes No
	f and the subsection correct	nondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and	l address of party to whom corres locument should be mailed:	pondence	
Name: Silice	on Valley Bank		
	HG150	า	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,040.00
Internal Add	ress: Loan Documentation HG150	,	□ Enclosed
	7.7.7.7.7		
/2001 GTON11	00000012 76072747		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
+481	40.00 OP		
AAR	625.00 IP ss: 3003 Tasman Dr.		- 't unt number'
Street Addre	t 3003 Tasman 2		Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acco
Oil Conto	Clara State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it pay
City: Santa	Clara Clare	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
! !	t and signature		washed copy is a true CODY
9. Statemer	nt and signature.	foregoing information	on is true and correct and any aπacried copy is a ago copy
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the	0.0900	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the origin	nal document.		
מטוני	WILLIAMS	i c	Date 01/25/01
0000		Sing	eture Date 01/25/01
Name of Pe	erson Signing	_	
Traine or C	· -	bor of names of	omprising cover sheet: 2
:			Jinpriem 5
	51 -0011 (exp 4/94)	number of pages of	Simplified (

02/23/P001 GTOW11 CMFCK Refund Total:

\$375.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0390

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Metacode Technologies FKA Datafusion, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party dated August 1, 2000, and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2000 in Reel 002155 and Frame 0933.

Dated: May 22, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: \(\tag{Nagge Office}\)
Name: \(\tag{Nagge Farcia}\)

Title: Loan Hamin Team Leader

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0391